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RATE A 

METER RATE - RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL 

                                                
AVAILABILITY – This rate is available to all residential (“domestic”), commercial and all other               
 metered customers not eligible for Rate B, Rate D, Rate J, and Rate K tariff customers.                      
      A "residential" ("domestic") customer, under this residential rate classification, is a customer who  
purchases  water for "Domestic use", under this residential rate classification, includes that portion of water  
which is ultimately delivered to a single or multiple family dwelling, and shall apply to all such purchases 
regardless of whether the customer is the ultimate consumer. 
     This tariff is intended to satisfy the provisions of section 144.030 (23), RS Mo, by establishing and  
maintaining a system and rate classification of "residential" to cause the residential sales and purchases of  
water under this tariff to be considered as sales made for domestic use and thus exempt from sales tax. 

(1) CONTRACT TERM AND BILLING - Standard contracts are on a yearly basis, with monthly or quarterly 
billing for service, except as provided by Rule 4.0. 

 
RATE COMPONENTS: 
 MINIMUM CUSTOMER CHARGE  (2) - The minimum charge for water service  
 available through the facilities of the Company for the billing period and for the meter size 
 furnished the customer is: 

Prorated
Meter Size (AM) Monthly Billing (AQ) Quarterly Billing Service Charge (3)

5/8" $9.65 (1) $14.14 (1) $10.77
3/4" $10.77 (1) $17.51 (1) $12.46
1" $13.05 (1) $24.29 (1) $15.82

1-1/2" $18.66 $41.16 $24.28
2" $25.40 $61.40 $34.39
3" $43.42 $115.46 $61.44
4" $63.67 $176.25 $91.82
6" $119.97 $345.11 $176.23
8" $187.51 $547.74 $277.55
10" $277.57 $817.90 $412.64
12" $367.63 $1,088.08 $547.72  

COMMODITY CHARGE (2) - In addition to the Minimum Customer Charge, for all water used as  
registered by the meter the Commodity Charge is $2.3925 per 100 cubic feet or $3.1901 per 1,000  
gallons.             
      
PAYMENT TERMS - Bills are net, and are due and payable within ten (10) days after date of bill. 
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 DATE OF EFFECTIVE:  July 1, 2010 
    
ISSUED BY: Frank Kartmann, President   
 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141 
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RATE B-3 
PUBLIC  WATER  SUPPLY  DISTRICT  NO. 10  OF  JEFFERSON  COUNTY,  MO. 

 
AVAILABILITY - This rate is available to Public Water Supply District No. 10 of Jefferson County,  
MO, only, for supply of water for resale. 
 
RATE -  For all water used as registered by meter:  (1) 
 
                                                                                   $1.2657 per 100 cubic feet    
                                                                                                       or 
        $1.6877 per 1,000 gallons       
 
This rate is available to Public Water Supply District No. 10 of Jefferson County, MO, under  
the terms and conditions of the contract on file with the Missouri Public Service  
Commission. 
 
PAYMENT TERMS - Bills are net, and are due and payable within ten (10) days after date of  
bill. 
 
RULES AND REGULATIONS - The General Rules and Regulations set forth in this tariff  
shall govern the supply of service under this rate. 
 
 
 
(1) Exclusive of every tax or payment imposed upon the Company by any political  
subdivision of the State of Missouri, for the right to do business in such political subdivision.   
See P. S. C. MO No. 6 Original Sheet No. RT 11.0. 
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